RECL:;l | L ECEIVED
APR 7o, APR 16 2016
SHSJ!. - 28’& i
" B, DSHBAGredaantNumbere
v s | COUNTY PROGRAM AG REEMENT,, | 15642409
& Health Services AMENDMENT Amendment No.
Tanstortiing lims Prevention Services 02

This Program Agreement Amendment is by and between the State of Washington

Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the County identified below.

Administration or Division
Agreement Number

Click here to enter text.
County Agreement Number

A0l -
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS INDEX NUMBER CCS CONTRACT CODE —
Behavioral Health Division of Behavioral 1233 1233
Administration Health and Recovery
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS

Julia Havens

4500 10th Avenue SE
Lacey, WA 98503

DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL
(509)220-4752 greesjr@dshs_wagov
COUNTY NAME COUNTY ADDRESS

Pend Oreille County

105 South Garden Avenue
Post Office Box 5055
Newport, WA 99156-5055

COUNTY FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER

COUNTY CONTACT NAME

Annabelle Payne

COUNTY CONTACT TELEPHONE
(509) 447-5651

COUNTY CONTACT FAX
(509) 447-2671

COUNTY CONTACT E-MAIL
apayne@pendoreille.org

IS THE COUNTY A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS PROGRAM CFDA NUMBERS
 AGREEMENT? 93.959

Yes

AMENDMENT START DATE PROGRAM AGREEMENT END DATE

07/01/2016 06/30/2017

PRIOR MAXIMUM PROGRAM AGREEMENT
AMOUNT

$110,000.00

AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE
$68,777.00

TOTAL MAXIMUM PROGRAM AGREEMENT
AMOUNT

$178,777.00

REASON FOR AMENDMENT;

CHANGE OR CORRECT PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE AND MAX CONTRACT AMOUNT

EXHIBITS. When the box below is marked with a check (4) or an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are

incorporated into this Program Agreement Amendment by reference:

[] Exhibits (specify):

This Program Agreement Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all
of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Program Agreement. No other
understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Program Agreement Amendment
shall be deemed to exist or bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Program Agreement remain in

full force and effect. The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Program Agreement

Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Program Agreement Amendment.

COUNTY SIGNATURE(S) PRINTED NAME(S) AND TITLE(S) DATE(S) SIGNED
¥ <l ;
A 4 A LA~ = & R
npnddoct e S : l@t KnmJJeM =2 ‘Da -l -ablte
\\_ i l.\’ EC_"«'Z‘\/
DSHS SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

P%TNTED NAME AND,TITLE
A Contracts M’Wur/-

M5l

4
0

DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services

1644CS County Program Agreement Amendment (10-28-2015)

Page 1



This Program Agreement between the County and the State of Washington Department of Social and Health
Services (DSHS) is hereby amended as foliows:

1. Amend the maximum contract consideration to add $68,777, therefore increasing the maximum
consideration from $110,000 to $178,777. The Awards and Revenues (A&R) is attached as Exhibit B.

2. Amend the end date of the contract from June 30, 2016 to June 30, 2017.

All other terms and conditions of this Program Agreement remain in full force and effect.

DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services
1644CS County Program Agreement Amendment (10-28-2015) Page 2



AWARD AND REVENUES
2015-2017 Biennium

CONTRACTOR NAME Pend Oreille County

CONTRACT NUMBER 1563-42489
COUNTY Pend Oreille

The above named Contractor is hereby awarded the following amounts for the purposes listed.

Exhibit B

REVENUE
SOURCE TYPE OF SERVICE AWARD AMOUNTS
CODE:
Bi ial tal 15-17
SFY 16 SFY 17 PR Total L
EE—— Funds Biennium
333.99.59 SABG Prevention $29,088 $29,088 $58,176
334.04.6X GF-State- Admin (for SABG Prevention) $2,529 $2,529 $5,058
334.04.6X Dedicated Marijuana Account-Fund 315-State $23,689 $23,689 $47,378
333.92.43 PFS-Total $54,694 $13,471 S0 $68,165
Year 2 FFY14 (7.1.15-9.29.15) 513,471
Year 3 FFY15 (9.30.15-9.29.16) 541,223 513,471
Year 4 FFY16 (9.30.16-6.30.17)
Total Federal Funds $83,782 $42,559 $0 $126,341
Total State Funds $26,218 $26,218 S0 $52,436
TOTAL ALL AWARDS $110,000 $68,777 $0 $178,777 |

Federal CFDA:

SABG-Substance Abuse Block Grant -CFDA 93.959 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)
PFS-Partnership for Success-CFDA 93.243 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)

2015-17 Pend Oreille Amend #2



